Date of Issuance: 9/9/2020

Owner:

City of Oelwein, Iowa

Contractor: Maguire Iron, Inc.

Engineer: Project:

FOX Engineering

West Water Tower Repainting

Effective Date: 9/14/2020

Owner's Contract No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

3406-19A

Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Descriptions:

Item 1: Remove all lead jointed piping and fittings in the valve pit and replace with new ductile iron pipe and fittings as indicated in the attached revised Figure C. Includes new 14" tee, 14"x12" pipe reducers, and pipe supports between the new 12" gate valves.

Item 2: Install a 14-inch altitude valve for 2-way flow in the vertical piping located in the valve pit as indicated in the attached revised Figure C. Valve provided with fusion bonded epoxy coating and opening/closing speed control.

Item 3: The Contract Time shall be modified as follows:

- 1. The Contract time shall be revised to include an additional 10 calendar days. The Contractor shall complete the tank welding, concrete repairs, and repairs to the valve pit within 45 calendar days from the commencement of the contract times (tower removed from service) and have the tank ready to go back into service on or before December 1, 2020 at which time the contract time will be suspended.
- 2. All remaining work shall be completed in 2021 with the contract time resuming on the date the contractor requests the tank be removed from service per SC-4.01.A but no sooner than April 1, 2021 and no later than June 1, 2021. All remaining work shall be completed within the calendar days of the contract time remaining for final completion and payment.

Attachments: Revised Figure C, Contractor COR #1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES			
Original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times:			
	Substantial Completion: <u>120 calendar days</u>			
\$_765,220.00	Ready for Final Payment: 150 calendar days			
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change			
Orders No to No:	Orders No to No:			
	Substantial Completion: <u>O days</u>			
\$ 0	Ready for Final Payment: <u>0 days</u>			
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order:			
	Substantial Completion: 120 calendar days			
\$ 765,220.00	Ready for Final Payment: <u>150 calendar days</u>			
[Increase] of this Change Order:	Increase of this Change Order:			
,	Substantial Completion: 10 calendar days			

\$_55,000.00				Ready for Final Payment: 10 calendar days		
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:			Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 130 calendar days			
\$ 820,220.00			Ready for Final Payment: 160 calendar days			
Ву:	RECOMMENDED: Matthew Hawer Engineer (if required)	Ву:		EPTED:	Ву:	ACCEPTED:
Title: Date:	Project Engineer 9/9/2020	_ Title: _ Date:			Title: Date:	Chief PM Officer 9/9/20
Approve	ed by Funding Agency (if applicat	ole)				
By: Title:				Date:		